The Contactor must collect and maintain pre- and post-survey data in a format chosen by
the Contractor and approved by the Department to track data on the effectiveness of the
JJIEPs.

6. Modify Exhibit B, Scope of Services, by adding Sections 1.16. and 1.17., to read:

1.16. The Contractor must provide two thousand five hundred (2,500) Be Smart with Police
educational pamphlets for distribution to training participants.

OS

It
Strategies for Youth, inc. A-S-1.3 Contractor Initials ^

1.17. The Contractor must provide legal reviews and updates to the JJIEP game platform, as
needed, at the direction of the Department.